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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 



558 LOAN.-HAR'l'LAND.-PARSONSFlELD SE!lIlNAl~Y. 

Chapter 68 .. 

Resoll'e authorizing a loan ill behalf of the State. 

Approved March 2, 1833. 

Resolved, That the Treasurer be and he hereby is author­
ized to borrow on the faith of the State, a sum not exceed­
ing Fifteen Thousand Dollars, and at a rate of interest not 
exceeding five per cent'wlt per an:nu'In, redeemable at the 
pleasure of the Government. 

Resolve for the relief of the town of Hartland. 

Appl'oved Ma1'ch 2, 1833. 

Resolved, That the County Commisioners of the County 
of Somerset be and hereby are authorized to cause a sum, 
not exceeding Three Hundred Dollars, to be expended, 
out of the Treasury of said County, in aiding the inhabit­
ants of the town of Hartland in making a County road in 
said town, extending fl'om the East line of the town of 
Cornville to Benjamin Chase's in Hartland. 

Chaptel> 70. 

Resolve in favor of Parsonsfield Seminary. 

Approved March 2, 1833. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is granted to the 
Parsonsfield Seminary, to be paid out of the Treasury of 
the State, from any money derived from the tax on Banks, 
the sum of One Thousand Dollars: Provided, that the 
sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars from the sum here­
by granted, shall be appropriated to the partial 01' total 
reduction of the tuition of indigent Students in said Sem­
inary. 


